

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD  
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 836 of 2024**

=====

RAHULSINH VAIDYANATHSINH RAJAVAT  
Versus  
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR YASH K DAVE(10269) for the Applicant(s) No. 1  
VISHAL K ANANDJIWALA(7798) for the Applicant(s) No. 1  
MR KRUTIK PARIKH, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP N. BHATT**

**Date : 16/12/2024**

**ORAL ORDER**

Heard learned advocate for the petitioner. He has submitted that the petitioner has never married the complainant and in fact no evidence is produced before any authority about the marriage in question.

He has further submitted that the coordinate Bench has considered the case of the co-accused in Special Criminal Application No.15044 of 2023.

Considering the same, Rule returnable on 11.2.2025. Learned APP waives service of notice of rule for respondent-state.

Till then, the investigation shall go on, but the chargesheet shall not be filed qua the present petitioner only, without prior permission of this Court.

**(SANDEEP N. BHATT,J)**

SRILATHA